OP \$40.00 2477213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANCONCCL INC.		12/21/2001	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	7777 Washington Village Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45459
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2477213	BAR LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (937) 443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Rene M. LaForte
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	442005-098US84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rene M. LaForte
Signature:	/rmlaforte/

900063024 REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0317

TRADEMARK

Date:	11/20/2006
Total Attachments: 6 source=DaytonSuperiorCorporation#page1. source=DaytonSuperiorCorporation#page2. source=DaytonSuperiorCorporation#page3. source=DaytonSuperiorCorporation#page4. source=DaytonSuperiorCorporation#page5. source=DaytonSuperiorCorporation#page6.	tif tif tif tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0318

DATE: 01/02/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200136503092

IT ID DESCRIPTION 092 MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THOMPSON, HINE, LLP 10 W. BROAD ST., SUITE 700 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

278345

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200136503092



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2001.

1 / Cunez

Ohio Secretary of State

I.



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Filing Reference Guide (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Filing Reference Guide or for assistance, please call Customer Service: Expedite Is an additional fee of \$100.00

X Expedite

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

S	URVIVING ENTITY			
	ne name of the entity surviving the merger is: Superior Corporation	CLIE	200	SECR
		2		2
B. N	ame Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to	301AB3S		RECEIV
		<u>m</u>	2	TIF Us
Comple	te only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)	CEN	=	5;C
C. T	the surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropri	i gg e bl	ants)	TATE
V	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter mmber 278345			
	Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number			
. 🗆	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,			
· 🗀	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number		·	
	_ Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	y of		
	_ Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/count and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	y of		
	_ Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number	-		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.	-		
	Domestic (Ohio) partnership having limited liability, with the registration number			
54-NAF	Page 1 of 6	,	Version:	7/1/01

Secretary of State

	Foreign (Non-Ohio) partu	ership having limited liability of and registered to do busine	rganized under the laws of the state/o	country of tion number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) non- and licensed to transact be	profit incorporation under the lastiness in the state of Ohio under	rws of the state/county of	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) non- and not licensed to transa	profit incorporation under the lact business in the state of Ohio.	aws of the state/county of	
	MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registratic which is a party to the merger are as sheet listing the merging entities) Name AnconCCL Inc. (601935807)	on number, type of entity, state follows: (If this is insufficient s	country of incorporation or organizat pace to reflect all merging entities, plea State/Country of Organization Washington	tion, respectively, of use attach a separate Type of Entity Corporation
•				
m.	of merger upon written request:	ne person or entity from whom/	which eligible persons may obtain a c	
	Dayton Superior Co	rporation	7777 Washington Village	
	(name)		(street and num	uber) 45459
	Dayton (city, village or to	mobio)	(state)	(zip code)
ŗv. · v.	filing; the effective date of the mer will be the effective date of the mer MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country un This merger was adopted, approve	December 31, 2001 (if a of ger cannot be earlier than the darger). der which each constituent entited and authorized by each of the	late is specified, the date must be a date of filing, if no date is specified, the exists, permits this merger. constituent entities in compliance with an behalf of each of the constituent.	e date of filing th the laws of the state
VI.	STATUTORY AGENT The name and address of the survi	ving entity's statutory agent upo	n whom any process, notice or dema	nd may be served is:
	(name)	, Ohi	(street and number	er)
	(city, village or to		(zip code)	
	(This item MUST be completed if t authorized to conduct business in	he surviving entity is a foreign o	entity which is not licensed, registered	d or otherwise
VII	ACCEPTANCE OF AGEN The undersigned, named herein as and accepts the appointment of sta	the statutory agent for the above	e referenced surviving entity, hereby	acknowledges
	154-MER	Page 2 of	6	Version: 7/1/01

Secretary of State

VII.	AC	CEPT	ANCE	OF A	CENT

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

Signature of Agent (The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.) STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity

IX. **AMENDMENTS**

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change")

X.		QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY
	A	The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:
		(name) (street and number)

(city, village or township)

The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed

	above as long as the anthority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the
	agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited
	partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign
	corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's, or partnership
	having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.
B.	The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable)
	1. Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031
	(If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, sayings bank, or sayings and loan, then the following information must be

(b.) The name(s) of any Trade	Name(s) under which the corporation	on will conduct business:	
			-
(c.) The location of the main of	fice (non-Ohio) shall he:		•
(v.) The result of the main of	noo (non omo) man vo.		
	(street addre	99)	

154-MER

Page 3 of 6

Version: 7/1/01

Secretary of State

		(street address)	······································						
	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be an office	(county) ce in the state of Ohio, please	(state)	(zip code					
(e.)	e.) The corporation will exercise the following purpose(s) in the state of Ohio: (Please provide a brief summary of the business to be conducted; a general clause is not sufficient)								
. (If 1	Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following information must be completed.) (a.) The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is								
(b.)	The name under which the limited liability	ty company desires to transact l	ousiness in Ohio is	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	The limited liability company was organi	zed or registered on							
	under the laws of the state/country of (d.) The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the articles of organization, operating								
	(d.) The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:								
		(street address)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	(city, township, or village	<u> </u>	(state)	(zip code)					
(b)	. The limited partnership was formed on		<u> </u>						
(c)	•	artnership in its state/country o	forganization is:	•					
(c.)	The address of the office of the limited p	eartnership in its state/country o	f organization is:						
	•	(street address)	f organization is:	(zip co					
	The address of the office of the limited p	(street address)		(zip cod					
(d.	The address of the office of the limited p	(street address) (county) address is: (street address) (county)	(state)	(zip ∞					
(d.	(city, township, or village) (city, township, or village) (city, township, or village) (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence add	(street address) (county) address is: (street address) (county) dresses of the General partners	(state)	(zip co					
(d.	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence add	(street address) (county) address is: (street address) (county) dresses of the General partners Address	(state) (state) of the partnership are as	(zip o					
(d.	(city, township, or village) (city, township, or village) (city, township, or village) (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence add	(street address) (county) address is: (street address) (county) dresses of the General partners Address	(state) (state) of the partnership are as	(zip co follows:					
(d.	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence add	(street address) (county) address is: (street address) (county) dresses of the General partners Address	(state) (state) of the partnership are as	(zip 00 follows:					
(d.	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence add	(street address) (county) address is: (street address) (county) dresses of the General partners Address	(state) (state) of the partnership are as	(zip 00 follows:					
(d.	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence ade Name (If insufficient space to cover this item, please att	(street address) (county) address is: (street address) (county) dresses of the General partners Address	(state) (state) of the partnership are as partners and their respective a	(zip co follows:					

Secretary of State

		d their respective capital contribution							
	_		(st	reet address)					
		(city, township, or village) ne limited partnership hereby certifi rtnership in Ohio is canceled or wit		(county) aintain said records t	(state) until the registration of th	(zip code) e limited			
	oreign Qualifying Partnership Having Limited Liability .) The name of the partnership shall be								
(b.	 Please complete the following appropriate section (either item b(1) or b(2)): (1.) The address of the partnership's principal office in Ohio is: 								
		(street name and number)							
	(city, village or township)								
	a	(If the partnership does not have a principal office in Ohio, then items b2 and item c must be completed)							
	(2	(2.) The address of the partnership's principal office (Non-Ohio):							
	_		(s	treet address)	1 -11				
(c) T	(city, township, or village) (state) (zip coof.) The name and address of a statutory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:							
	(name) (street and number								
	_	(city, village or townshi	p)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(zip code)				
		.) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in which the Foreign Limited Liability Partnership has been formed							
(d	d.) P: —	ease minicate the state of juristicut							
•	´ –	he business which the partnership e							
•	´ –								
•	´ –								
(e	e.) T		ngages in is:		ed by its duly authoriz	ed			
(e	signe	the business which the partnership e d constituent entities have caused as and representatives on the date	ngages in is:	ANCONCCL INC	S	ed			
(e ————————————————————————————————————	signe	the business which the partnership e d constituent entities have caused as and representatives on the date	ngages in is:	•	2.	ed			
(e ————————————————————————————————————	signe artner	d constituent entities have caused and representatives on the date	ngages in is: this certificate (s) stated below	ANCONCCL INC	C. Caradi Sener	al Coun			